
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030841-2022 

Contract

C1158 - Supply and Delivery of Laboratory Consumables

NI Water and its subsidiaries

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-030841

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03480a  

Published 1 November 2022, 2:15pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NI Water and its subsidiaries

Westland House

Belfast

BT14 6TE

Contact

sourcingniwater.com

Email

sourcing@niwater.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030841-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030841-2022
mailto:sourcing@niwater.com


Page 2 to 9

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

C1158 - Supply and Delivery of Laboratory Consumables

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NI Water wish to appoint a maximum of four (4) Contractor/s for the supply and delivery of
Laboratory Consumables, as detailed in the tender documentation. Economic Operators
should review the documentation carefully, as this is a re-tender of C1138 which NI Water
have not awarded, this re-tender has a different evaluation/award model.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £485,603.35

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38300000 - Measuring instruments

38400000 - Instruments for checking physical characteristics

38437000 - Laboratory pipettes and accessories

38437100 - Pipettes



Page 4 to 9

38437110 - Pipette tips

33790000 - Laboratory, hygienic or pharmaceutical glassware

33793000 - Laboratory glassware

71900000 - Laboratory services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NI Water wish to appoint a maximum of four (4) Contractor/s for the supply and delivery of
Laboratory Consumables, as detailed in the tender documentation. Economic Operators
should review the documentation carefully, as this is a re-tender of C1138 which NI Water
have not awarded, this re-tender has a different evaluation/award model.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This contract is for an initial period of 1 year with two optional extension periods of 1 year
each

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-016741

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

/Notice/016741-2022


Page 6 to 9

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LABORATORY SUPPLIES LIMITED T/A LENNOX

JOHN F KENNEDY DRIVE

DUBLIN

12

Email

krupal.chandrashekar@lennox.ie

Telephone

+353 014607670

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - Ireland

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

mailto:krupal.chandrashekar@lennox.ie
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 7 to 9

SCIENTIFIC LABORATORY SUPPLIES LIMITED

Unit 14, Orchard House The Square

HESSLE

HU13 0AE

Email

gcoleman@scientific-labs.com

Telephone

+44 1159822022

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PREMIER SCIENTIFIC LTD

Unit 3 Scientific Ltd

BELFAST

BT3 9LA

Email

mailto:gcoleman@scientific-labs.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 8 to 9

sales@premierscientific.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2890772577

Fax

+44 2890775600

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Trafalgar Scientific Ltd

Angle House

Leicester

LE3 1UQ

Email

crobinson@trafalgarscientific.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1162879460

mailto:sales@premierscientific.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:crobinson@trafalgarscientific.co.uk


Page 9 to 9

Fax

+44 1162873293

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £485,603.35

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Ireland Water and its subsidiaries

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T10:49:25+0100
	TCPDF




